

Development known as Grammercy Park. Grammercy Parkway has been constructed to collector standards with an 8' trail along the west side with is consistent with the City's Master Trail Plan. Detention is not required due to the topography and proximity to a waterway.

5. Award bid to Heckathron Construction Company Inc in the amount of \$189,963 for the City Hall Facade Renovation.
6. Council approval of bid award to Barnes Trucking, in the amount of \$33,223 for materials for the construction of a new sand volleyball court facility in Memorial Park.
7. Council approval of a resolution authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to enter into an agreement with CEI Engineering for design, specifications and bid administration and general construction assistance for Orchards Park for \$68,250, plus reimbursables
8. Council approval of Change Order #10 in the amount of \$5,450.00 for the Downtown Square Enhancement Project Phase 2 for additional compensation for brick work that was added beyond the scope of the original project.
9. Declare an emergency and waive the bid process for grinding services at the Bentonville Compost facility. Extend the wood grinding contract with Fox Bros. Hay Co. Inc. for one (1) year.
10. **Service Equipment – Disconnecting Means.** Section 230.70, of NFPA 70: National Electrical Code (NEC), Sub-paragraph (A) (1) is hereby repealed from the City of Bentonville local code and a new sub-paragraph (A) (1) adopted as follows:
 - (1) **Readily Accessible Location.**
 - (a) The service disconnecting means for each metered tenant shall be installed at a readily accessible location outside the building or structure.
 - (b) The service equipment shall be labeled with the correct address.
11. Award Formal Bid # 09-14, Electric Materials 6-Month Blanket to various Electrical Suppliers. Award Stuart C. Irby Co. \$338,894.46; Award Utilicor \$2,538.75; Award Diversified Electric \$48,067.14; Award HD Utility Supply \$ 94,708.62. Grand Total: \$ 484,208.97.
12. Adopt change to Ordinance #2004-158 to allow certain permitted open burning in areas zoned Agricultural and RE.
13. Tabled at February 10, 2009 City Council Meeting – 2009 Pay Plan Revisions.
14. Approve ordinance amending Ordinance no. 2006-6 and supplement to bond purchase agreement.